
'l-iRCHRCIJ"R/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
~af fcl:'l.WT/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

fcm»r~~ ~af~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 

f.i1:lfur"Q<t ~afUT~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 
f.i1:lfur "QCi ~afUT >P1TTT-'tiRl~IQ/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 

RF6q'"iC19)'(l"l/THIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 22/ (~./Ph. No.0471- 2565669/2565726). 
~-~~E~/NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

MM#10 

~I Dt. 12.07.2024 

'l-rmf ~ ~ cpl JfR ~ Pmlflffila Cf>fliT ~ ~ ~-~ ~ \31l'i~l~'i ~ CR P!Rl~IQ 3f11ffim cpl \jff(ft ~I On behalf of the President of India, 
online item rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following works. 

w.~. fci<:RurtDescription ~/Details 
Sl. No. ( 1) (2) (3) 

1. q?fl:f CflT ~!Title of work 31craf ~- tr-47/1 ~ifq- 1 ~I fa'l J I{ I crfl ~I 31craf ~- "Q"tO- {:!;J:J!:!;J:J$ ~I 31craf ~- ~-:12, 

c:i'l Q ~ Q ~Ht"'i t- q01<lF4~JI t- 25, 3'11{Qlf)Qlf) * ~ 3'11{Qlf)Qlf) * ~ ~ CfiT 
' ' _., _., 

rn(>lrn~ * ~ CfiT<t I ~ CfiT ~ 
.:> 

I ~ 
.:> 

I Maintenance of 
Electrical works in connection with Maintenance of electrical electrical installations in MME 
rewiring of bldg. No. T-47/1 installations in watch tower bldg. store, bldg. No. F-12, RFF. 
workshop, TERLS, VSSC. No. F-25, RFF. 

2. f-~~~.1 E-Tender ~Q'<:lQ'<:ltn/tnQAG\1~03/35/2024- tq~'tl~"tl'tl f-tll~~~/f03/36/2024- I CI~-tl~-tl-tll/-tli~~Jt/f03/37/2024-
Notice No. 25 ~ 12.07.2024 25 ~ 12.07.2024 25 ~ 12.07.2024 

VSSC/CMG/E03/35/2024-25 VSSC/CMG/E03/36/2024-25 VSSC/CMGIE03137/2024-25 
Dated 12.07.2024 Dated 12.07.2024 Dated 12.07.2024 

3. ~ ll <ft Tff 31jAif1C1 "ffiTRfl ~1.55 ~/Lakhs ~1.68 ~/Lakhs ~2.88 ~llakhs 
Estimate cost put to tender 

4. qJT1:f'lXJ~ctft~ 2 (cJ I Two) liffll months 3 (tfio:r I Three) ~I months 3 (tfio:r I Three) lifflt months 
Period of completion 

5. ~\ifliT~(~) ~3,1 00.00 ~3,360.00 ~5,760.00 
Earnest money deposit (EMD) 

\51\3"1 ctl\5 cr>B ctft ~ I Period for mat '{Q~cp'{OI I Bid clarifications: ~3[f ctft mft<r I Receipt of ~3[f q;) m-;;r I Opening of 
downloading: ~ 13.07.2024, 10.00 ~ 14.07.2024, 9.00 ~lhrs. ~/to tenders: ~ 26.07.2024 tenders: ~ 30.07.2024 q;) 
~lhrs. ~/to~ 22.07.2024, 23.00 ~/hrs. ~ 23.07.2024, 12.00 ~lhrs. q;) 23.00 ~lhrs. 15.00 ~lhrs. 



2. ~it 'l{1Tf ~ ~ ziTrrrcn ~I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering:-
~ 'CPl PmR!ffila ~ 'CPl ~ "Cf%1T iriT I The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

w-.~. 
Sl. No. 

wa. 

1lc! 
Note: 

~/b. 

<.!JH.fctl ¥'1H4\$1 Eligibility Criteria 

~ ~ U~<flcMUI '$tam ffrfiT ~ tm:ffi ~ 
'CPl ~ ~;)qq 18 tm:ffi mer qr,lf ~ cfRR ~ 
Jfffi ffilal'j*ll>< m 'CPl ~dllSI\1HCf5 ~ it ~ 
fcpm 'GfRT ~I 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven 
years ending previous day of last date of 
submission of bids. 
i. clR m cmtf, ~ ~ '$t 'ffiT[(l ~ 
'ffiT[(l ~ 40% ~ Cf)l1' ';f mJThree similar works 
each costing not less than 40% of the estimated 
cost (tiT/or) 
ii . eft m cmtf, ~ ~ '$t 'ffiT[(l ~ 
'ffiT[(l ~ 60%-B Cf)l1' ';f mJTwo similar works each 
costing not less than 60% of the estimated cost 
(<IT/or) 
iii. 'QCl? m cmtf, ~ 'ffiTR1 ~ mrrd' ~ 
80% 'B Cf)l1' ';f mJone simi lar work costing not 
less than80% of the estimated cost. 

i. mcmtf'B~~~ it ~'{!C"ftCf5xDII 

<.jJH.j('ff~ l~l{gft ~I 
Documentary proof for the 

eligibility 
(~ 'qR' ~ fcpqy. ~I To be 

scanned & uploaded) 

i) 'Cf5Tlf ~ (l'Zfl' Cf.ll <1.1 :P1cf ~ ~ 
~ &ffi ~ ~ UJOOIIUI4?1 '$t 
UAifUid -rod' I 
Work orders and completion 
certificates issued by the authority 
concerned to establish work 
experience. 

ii) ~ ~ &m ~ m cp't ~ 
UJOO!IU14?1 ~ 'Bltf tl\4lQ*l UJOOIIUJ4?1 (f.ffif 
m-~~) ~~'11illffiQI 
Completion certificates for works 
issued by Private parties shall be 
supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 
Source) certificates. 

Similar works shall mean electrification of building. 

i i. f¢Q' 1fQ' 'C!3T!If CBT ~. 'Cf51<:f ~ q I'«""~ Cf5 ~ it 7% 'Ufd <fiSf cp't 'BT~ ~ ~ <S1 q; 1\1'1! 1 

~ m-~ 'ffiT[(l ~ 'dCP -m 'GfRT ~. ~ TfURT cmtf ~ ~ cp't ffrfir -B 
M ~ u ~cn ¢><a, '$t am ffrfir 'dCP '$t ~ 1 

The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by 
enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated 
from the date of completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. \3'4'-'CfR'R t!I~Y:Cffi ~~~it Cf51t!fkld cmtf '4'BRIT/l£~i¢'1 ~ ~ zfr<:r ~ irrr I 
Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility 1 
evaluation. 

c);cffi ~aruf ~ ~ ~ 'ffill I Applicable only ~ (fZfl' ~ ~ ciGf!Cf5xOJ ~ '$t 
for Maintenance contract works - ~ (l'Zfl' -rod I Copies of PF and ESI 
~ ~ 4Gflct5xOI ~ ~ I Should have PF registration certificates. 
and ESI registration. 



~/c. ~"ffill: 
Applicable for electrical works only : 
~1eftct>of"$"Q"RT~m-~~~~ 
\Jfrtt ~ qrf (fZfT ~ {cr<!J..01C1Ji 25 kW) "$ ~'t.f 
~ tiru~lct> l x ~~~~'"*l m~1 
The bidder shall possess valid electrical 
contractor's license of appropriate class and 
category (Minimum 25 kW) issued by Central 
or State Electricity Authority. 

'tf ~ tiru~ I Cf)lx "$ ~ <ft 
!>'l lOOllfOid ~ I Certified copy of valid 
electrical contractor's license. 

3. ~ ~ * 4\Jftcro "(j"Zfr ~ ~ ~ "CPT 'l£RlR ~ ~ ~tala\jl 
www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO ZIT www.tenderwizard .com/ISRO acil'BI~c ~ \S I\3;k't'i'5 ~\iff~ 
~I ~ 4\Jftct>xUI <ft ~ \34icR1 acil'BI~c * ~ 11{ ~I~-~"$~~~~ mffi" 
~~ra~e;sem~~~ 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO or 
www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing 
fee . The procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site . Tender 
processing fee is payable to M/s ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

4. ~ ~ta I a Gfl. em \S I \3 'i C1l ;s "ct>""R l1l;f ~ f.1 ru ~ICf) IX em ~ WTR if -qy;r ~ m \llTQ11T I f.1 ru ~let> I x 

~ ~ ~ ~ ~td 1~\jl Cf(qmc=( fij'l.fllT ~ *1 cq I fCl d ~ ~I ~ 1:fTtiT 11m fcl? "ij ~I Cl ~l:Jct> d I 

em~~~~(!)~~cp)~~\llTQllTI 
Downloading of tender documents alone w ill not make a tenderer e ligible for participating in the 
bidding. The documents uploaded by the tenderers w ill be subjected to verification 
subsequently by Department. If found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a) ~J{T "$ mtr \3 4icR1 ~ 1 * ruf.1!4~ ~ "$ ~ ~ "Gl11T ~. lWT ~ "Gl11T I mqfu "Gl11T 
~ ;mm ~. d1Q>BQ*~~. ¥f. f21'<~Cl<1o9)xA- 695 022 "$"'i111lR ~ ~::r~o ~~\Jfrtt 
~ ~ (<:rT) fcptft ~j~d ~ ~ \Jfrtt ~ "l"fRit "$ XC'tT * \JfliT ~~I ~ "Gl11T ~. 
~ mt<f QR <ft ~ fCrfQ ~ 180 ~ "(jq) l=!"Pl ~I zlft ~. ~ m- XC'tT * ~~~ill 
~'*em~ tr ~ 'ict>dlct>xOI ~ \llTQ11T JiR ~ f.iru~lct>l'{'i "$ ~ ~ <ft ~ 
fij'l.fllT ~ ~ I ~ 8 ~'ff.1 c:p XC'tT * <ft \lffiMt I 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 
above, in the form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any 
Scheduled Bank issued in favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 
(or) in the form of Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be 
valid for 180 days from the due date of receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DD is 
furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on opening of tenders and refund of EMD for 
unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque I electronically by the Department. 

b) f.ifctcrr mrrc=r 1 ~if we cpr ~ ct>><~Cllct QAQ>BQA{ ~em QAQ>BQA{ ~ -m't.fR ~ 1 
~ ~ 4\Jftct>xUI !>OlliiDIQ:;;j ZIT fGrffi ~ ~ ("~~) I ~ "QCf ml1 ~ mi 
(Wcfi~)/CP!R mi I ~ ~ ~ 3ff£JTrr (~~) I ~-f:S~q:c "QCi" ~ f.ii?;~ll~ l:J ZIT 
QliQ'BQli{~~~~ 3P=r~~~ 4\Jftct>xOI !>OlliiOIQ:;;j ~~~~~I 
!>OlliiOI Q:;;j ~ <ft f1<:rc:r ~I~ 11{ f1<:rc:r ~ "(jq) ~'t.f Q);rr ~I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi V i llage & Industries Board 
(KVIB) 1 Coir Board I National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of 
Handicrafts and handlooms or any other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The 
memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due date I extended due date of the tender. 

6. \341® ~ 1 * rur:1re:~ ~ ~ JiR ~ ~ \3Lf ~'t.fR. f.n:rfur "QCt 3f::!Xarar ~'l.fllT- ~. 
d1Q*~Q*~~ . ¥f"$ Cf)lqfelq * f.iru~,Q M~l 



Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 
above. 

1. a) ~em~ mt.R, ~ ~ cp'T f.i<:m ~ 3fR ~ c#r trr \3"ml ~. \3ll ~m. f.n:rfur "QCt 
*FaroT ~-~. dh~~~~~. ~it> ct>l<4f(1'4 ~. ~ CfCP m %. ~ 1 ~ ~ Cf>1 ~ 
~. mwr FcPtrr \3lRT ~ 1 ~ f.ifctcJ ~ cp'T f.i<:m ~ 3fR w:m c#r m \3"ml ~ ~'Cf ~ 
IDla ~ cp'T \ifT"dt ~ ill~ Cf>1 mmT cfR 1R 31@1cp d FcPtrl \llWIT I 
Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

b)~ "ffiTTd~ ~we em CJCIT ct>~~cllel ~A~~~A{ <:ff.iif cp) ~A~~~A{ ~ 3fftfR" mq;=r I 
~ mq;=r cj\Jllct>~DI UAIDIY31 trT cj\;ft¢~01 UAIDIY31 \PR W 5~) ~ ~dl'j~l~ 31'jUAifOid mt -m=d 
mwr ~~I \3qgCfd mq;=r/UAIDiq31 cp'T Ni ma "\3Lf ~CUR. f.n:Tfur "QCt *FaroT ~'l-fTTT-~, 
dl~~~~~. ~. ffi"&cFid'l~A it> Cf>lqf(1'4 ~ f.ifctcJ ~ cp'T ~ ~ c#r (fzrf ~ 1R trT \3"ml ~ 
mwr ~ ~~ ~ ~ ~ cp'T f.i<:m ~ c#r (fzrr ~ 1R m \3"ml ~ Ni m=a IDl(f ~m-ctt 
~ill mmT cfR 1R ~ ~ c#r ~ FcPtrl \llWIT I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard 
copy of MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 
or registration certificate as indicated in para S(b) above. The hard copy of above 
memorandum I certificate shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

8. ~ ~ cp'T J.ifCn:1 ~ c#r $crer ~'Cf ~ mwr Cf)~~Cll8 ~f'a~lct>l:il" cp'T dct54ic6l "QCt ciJfOifu'tlct> 
~ ~ "Gfl1Mt1 dct54ic6l ~ Cllf01fu'tlct5 ~ ~ "GJR-qx ~~ ~arr 1 lifqiCf5'i fcmt~1 
d Cf5 ;:ftc6) "QCf Cll f01fu'tl Cf5 ~ it> lifq i Cf5 'i it> cfRR. ~ru ~I Cf5 I~ &:ffi mwr fcmt ~ ~'&I I ~\li)· em ~ ~ 
~ ~aroT FcPtrl \llWIT I ~ mtrr 1l<n fcp ~ ~ ~ AHd\$ cp) ~~~ill~~ muT ~ 
31@1Cf51~ ~ "clT "Gfl1Mt 3fR ~ mGTClT Cf>1 3fllT cp'T ~ ~ ~ ~ FcPtrl \llWIT I ~ ~. ~ 
~ ~ ~f'a~lct5Fli Cf>1 ~~eft~) Cf>1 3fel1T ~. iPcrer ~ f.if'a~lct>l~'j cp'T ~ ~ W 
~aror (fzrf dct54ict?1lifq ict5'i it> cfRR ~ ~ ~ 3fR ~ ~r.<Rff it> 31"'jtlR 3fllT ctft ~ 
cp'T~I 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furn ished 
valid EMD only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed 
scrutiny I evaluation will be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the 
documents furnished by the tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not 
fulfi lling the eligibility criteria will be rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered 
for further processing. The price bid of only those tenderers who have been qualified during the 
scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened separately on a specified date (with due 
intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. ~ :Bru~ICf51{ cp'T ~-~ Cf>1 ~l'ql~'i ~ ~ q~qfcfc:t fcpm ~I ~ ~ ~ 1R, ~ 
warr \ifm ~ q ~Cl Rfd rcPtrT ~ 1 ~ ~ it> 'lf"RIT'i" ~ we it> 11Tliffi ~. «ftcp Fc1 T.f;f 1 "Cf5l<f ~ 
cp'T mit>~~. ~ 1R WITt 11t ~ "ffilm cp'T 2% ~ 1R 3fel1T f.itql~'i ~ mwr cp'T 
~~I 
Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On 
completion of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption 
for payment of Earnest money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost 
put to tender to be submitted immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 



10. ~ f.=lfcl~ICf?l'<, frlfcl~1Q ~ ~ ~ ~. TIG' frlaf<lct>, 'tftQl4\Jft I >f'tfR, ~Ql4~ I \Jq >ftfR, 
~Ql4~-~Rl~IQI~\llif.=l~x-~ 1 ~\llif.=l~x-~ 1 ~\Jftf.i~x-~ 1 ~\J\1 f.=l~x-~ qft wf ~ ~ 
~zr. ~<PT~a-runrR-1 ~WafT~~~. ~Rl~ l ct>l{'i 1~afCP'f~ ~~Fcffic:p ~"ct>T. 
wa-rr"CPRUIT~. ~~ ~~qft ~~~~ crznRT, wa-rr 'l~lillx ~~."Will-~ 
-qx ~ ~a-rr qft ~~ ~ * -mmfi ~ crzrr ~ ~ ~ ~ <JCRf ~ "ct>T -1MS<~ct? 
J1'jl4l~'l ~ trrn m-c<l ~~~~eft~ I 
Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior 
permission of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD-contractsiEngineer-SG I 
Engineer-SF I Engineer-SE I Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the 
contractors I supervisors personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside 
the campus due to security reason. However this will be reviewed periodically as per the 
security protocol. Vehicle with material for loading and unloading to site will be 
permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11 . 'l-fRd ~ ~ qft Jffi" ~ ~ ~ Cf?x~cllt'11 ~ ~ trr ~ JR:T f.ifcmT <PT ~Cf?F< 
~ ~ ~ccrr ~ ~ ~ ~ Cf>RUT ~ ~ ~ m m-c<r tr~ f.ff<Rr3?f "ct>T ~~<PI ~ 
m ~I tf~ f.=lfcl~IQ W ~ :mlf em~~ "CP«ft m tiT~ "S(J(f fGRrq f.ifcl~ICf? lx ~ ~ WC 
eft~~. J1~ct?lx cpxeft~ l 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest 
or any other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without 
assigning any reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fu lfilled or any 
condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily 
rejected. 

12. 'l-fRd ~ ~ qft Jffi' ~ ~ ~ ct?x~CliC11 ~ ~ ~ \Jiffi ~ ~ ~ q?]'If atr * 
4~CicR 1m~ qft 11'l;{T *~<PI ~ ~ ~ ~ crzrr f.ifcl~lct>lx ~ ~tf * ~ ~ ?JCIT ~ 
mTI 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the 
scope I or reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have 
any claim what so ever on this account. 

13. tfmf~~qft Jffi'~~~ Cf?x~CIIC1 1 ~~em~~~trr ~fclrol ~ 
em ~Cf?F< ~<PI~ m ~ CfZIT f.ifcl ~ICf? lx em~~~ "QX ~ cPT<:fct>"BT ~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the 
whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate 
quoted. 

14. ~ ~ ~tf *mar m ~ar ~ ~ ~ ~ 'Q'af-~ mgc:fi ~ ~ ~ ~ 3¢~1x ~ 'Q'af
v-qrx ~ qft Cf))~I S<I qft ~ ~ ~ ~ qft ~ ~ J1~ct>lx Cf)X eft~ I 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders 
submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15. f.ifcmT ~Cf?l~ Cf?~~CIIC1 1 ~ ~ ~ ~-~ "QX \Jiffi qft \Jl i ~ Cllcll ~ ~ ~ ~ 
'Cf?Tm~~<PT~m~1 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in 
accordance with the policies of the Government from time to time. 

16. f.ifcl~ICf?F< "ct>)~~~~~\ru~~l{~up:rrcpRqft ~~eft~fGRrq~~ 
~ ~ Cf?l~f;q~'l ~ fGt~~H ~ cx:rfcffi \nfcPT I~ ~ 'N1d1Cf'1 ~S<cl~lx ~I ~ \R 
ct:~Fcffi~1· <PI "1m~~ Cl?BT irrr w ~ mzr ~ ~ amcrr * cpp:r Cf)X ~ ~ m \5fT ~ ~ 
Cf? ltRC1 ~ ~ \5fT ~af ~~ * ~ ~I\J14GIC1 ~<PI 'l\11 cf1<tfl ~S<cl~ l x ~ I 3¢~1~ ~ ~ 
"S(J(f <PI Jct'i~'l ~ LR ~ ~ un:rr qft ~ f.ifctca ~ Cf)X eft~ crzrr ~ ~ Q) ~ 1 



The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre 
of the Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near 
relative is working. He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him 
in any capacity or are subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any 
Gazetted Officer in the Department of Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor 
would render him liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 

17. ~. \34¥o ~ 1 ~ ~ ~ ~ qft- ~taft(~ q;+f-~-q;+f 120 ~ dCP ~ 
Q)1ft I ~ q;)-{ PlfclGICf> I'< ~ ~ ~ ~ UfCRT ~ ~ "ffirr % 'QT PIRfGI qft-~ ~ 
f;rGjcu;fll) gm- q~qJ""' 'Cf5"«<l % urr nt1-fllT, tHct>l>< 'Cf5l t<i1cr>l>< ~ % or tHcr>l>< ftRT fcp"tfi 
~ m '\3"Ql<:f tR q;)-{ "tJ&f'Cffif ~ ftRT GftJRT urm ~ ~ so % ~ t4 Rt~1 d) 'Cf5T ~ 
~ 'Cf5T ~~%I ~. PlfclGICf> I'< 'Cf5l 'CPTtf ctfT 9>"'1 f.f~Gill 1-fTlT ~ ctfT ~~eft 
~I 
The te.nder should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt 
of the tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the 
validity period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender 
which are not acceptable to the Department, the Government shall without prejudice to 
any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money 
Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in the 
re-tendering process of the work. 

18. ~ 'QX f.iol1:r m 'QX, ~ f."1 ru ~ICf? I x'i m- mtr "QCP CfRR fcpm \JITQ1TT I 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. P1~~'Cf)l'(~~~-q ~~Cfi"X. ¢. \3JII~qi. mn'CfiX. w:1~3fft~m~1 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service 
Tax, labour cess etc. 

20. (icp;:f)cp') ~m-mtr ~GftQx:iel q Qx:i\JllQx:i~ ~A I Diq~l· Cfft~~cp't'iJTRt~l 
Copies of CGST & SGSTcertificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid. 

~/ 
3tr ~ I 'ffl Q tii~..:rifck'l ti 

Deputy Head I CMD-Contracts 



aq;41c6l-qlfOI~q; 6ffifi ~ mtr PlttRIR§a gta~aun· ~ ~ <fft 11t ·~mnrx:mr qft \1111!. ~ ~ 
m "Q"f PI~ G I q; Flf em ~ t<:fl cpa fcm.:rr \if11!7JT I 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH 
TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. crcf3' 3fRt5~~~~ mmRt ~~ ~ TJ"Q'Cf5nf ~I 
Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~'l-ffl~~~~~~~~TJ'Q~ !'llOJIOiq~ I 
Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. 1lB!C1T l"l H<ts m-~ m ~ Cftll ~ q~lOJI Ul Cf>T 'Cf5nf m Cf>T C't'&ll ~Gf) "!'l11fUT I 
Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as 
per the eligibility criteria. 

4. f.iGlt LfTfb:IT ~ "\ifRt cm<if ~ ~ !'llOJIUiq~ c!1$1Q"{"l (Wd ~ q?fCT Tf<:JT CfR") !'llOJIOiq:;fj ~ ~ ~ 
~ 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted 
at Source) certificates. 

5. ~~ ~ 5C$C'tl>il' m- ei ~~~·"{"1 Cfft "Wd I 
Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. 

6. ~ crtiT ~~ 4Gftct5xOI ~ '$t mc1 ('ffill ~)I 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

7. ~Cfft~wffim-~-1 m-~~ttR~m-~\3f8:1R9d ~~~m
cf'RR~cm<ifihr~q,qft~ !'lfacil<§dl ~~~::crnwcmm'$t~ (lffl'~. {53)1 
A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. q;, 1~m-~ I PAN /TAN details. 

9. csrtrRT \ii11T ~I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ~~~cp'T XC'cR'@ I Company Profile with details. 

11. \JftQ"{"lc!l 4\JllCI?xOI !'llOJIOiq~ /GST registration certificate. 

12. Jiffi~Cfd ~~~IDciT I ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

~H.::cql{uf;flc /IMPORTANT NOTE:· 

~Cf>TlFf'C't'~ ~~~ Ql"IQ"{"JQl"l{ !'llOJIOiq~. ~~Cfft~fciftr om-~emm~~. \311 
~W1. f.1mUr "Q<t ~&Uf ~t1PT- ~. fcrwB m~ ~ar ~. ~. ~ -QI.-3IT., fa'<lcFiClt;!'<l"l -
695022, ~ m- ct51t~feJtj if~m~~zrrm-qRc~ ~~ 1 ~~~Cfft~ 
fciftr ~ ~ em m \)m) ~ ~~ ~ q)l mt mc1 WL(l" ~ Cfft \lfTCfi %. err f.ifcRJ em m-mt 'ffR ~ 
Ji«ft<pd fcpzrr '\ilTQ1lT I Original document of EMD I valid MSME certificate shall be submitted 
preferably BY HAND or sent through SPEED POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, 
Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, 
ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram- 695022, Kerala on or before due date and time of opening of 
tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD is not received on or before due date and time of opening 
of tender, the tender offer will be summarily rejected. 




